506540908 03/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6587686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOMENTUM MACHINES COMPANY	06/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREATOR, INC.
Street Address:	120 8TH STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17254813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248.341.1330

Email: troymailroom@hdp.com, aminarik@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 5445 CORPORATE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17372-000009-US-NPF	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	APRIL M. MINARIK	
SIGNATURE:	/April M Minarik/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2018-06-19 Certificate of Amendment (Creator, Inc.) - name change#page1.tif source=2018-06-19 Certificate of Amendment (Creator, Inc.) - name change#page2.tif

PATENT 506540908 REEL: 055516 FRAME: 0524

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MOMENTUM MACHINES
COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MOMENTUM MACHINES COMPANY" TO
"CREATOR, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF
JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT 3:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5112128 8100 SR# 20185243356

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Anthrop W. Basico S. Securitory of States

Authentication: 202914935

Date: 06-19-18

PATENT REEL: 055516 FRAME: 0525

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MOMENTUM MACHINES COMPANY

Momentum Machines Company, a Delaware corporation, (the "Corporation") does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Momentum Machines Company. The date of filing of its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State was February 20, 2012.
- 2. The following amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendment by the Corporation's stockholders having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228(d) and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

The First article of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the Corporation, is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST:

"The name of this corporation is Creator, Inc. (the "Corporation")"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 19th day of June, 2018 and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

RECORDED: 03/05/2021

MOMENTUM MACHINES COMPANY

By:/s/ Alexandros Vardakostas Alexandros Vardakostas President

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:35 PM 06/19/2018 FILED 03:35 PM 06/19/2018

SR 20**P5A:PENT**Be Number 5112128

REEL: 055516 FRAME: 0526